3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 20M062018 | TB | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TR 20006070 T
2837098-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2837098-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2837098-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE
WIRE [2.92 mm [.115] F
INSUL [3.81T mm [.150] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > > 168083~ SCRSKT D CAP . RolS M3 X 8.0 569
TERMINAL NAME: CABLE SHOE @6 .4 TERMINAL NAME: CABLE SHOE @6 . 4 ] | | 16337872-3 FENCE 1267
WIRE STRIP LENGTH | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -1 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 1299
6.07-6.83 mm [.239-.269 IN) 1.60-2.36 mm [.063-.093 IN] 6.07-6.83 mm [.239-.269 IN] (D1.60-2.36 mm [.063-.093 IN] - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL 13535863 Rev K - - TERMINAL - - B 2119082-5 |CAM,  SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
appLicaTonEd appLicaTionEd A -] 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION : : : AN T 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242
TERMINALS APPLIED /A TERMINALS APPLIED /5 T s R gé!ﬁ
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - |REF[REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
3311244-1 13666405 33112441 13666405 -] 2844908 - | SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 2844907 - 1 POST, LOCKING 98
-] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-l 2] 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE Lg} CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT i 1803096-1 JEXTENSION PLATE /3
SIZE T mm [ INCH] 1 | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE P mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S 1603607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
0. 50mm? 2. 204/-0.1 [.087+/-.004] 9.8 ™ 0.85mm? 2. 294/-0.1 [ 0904/ 004] 9.4 L 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION gg
-l 2] 2 2168078- 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS 2 x .188
-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 650
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
- 4] 4 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 12.0 | 54
[ 1] - | 2| 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X I 153
-] 1803382~ 1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl -] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 1803515-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
1fl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *sWARNTING S B 1603602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 40) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 5-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zl ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S e 50793838 1SCR_BHSC_ RoHS (M4 ¥ 16 33
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-25479-6 LOCTLITE TO THREADS OF (LTEM 242, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER I P | -2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
AACPRPILMIPCAH%SHWTASREQFUEARLEINFCIEESEJTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGTMUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 122%2?22 giéigRéuigéMpER gj
_ 1 1 _
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i I 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - w w 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/N - [0 [ 1] 2119806-1  [INSERT, SHEAR 13
Z/&L THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE -] W 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED B I [-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S “‘
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION [N I I ¢119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS N 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, T 5 18035540 |ANVIL  COMBINATION g
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR W ,
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF - -] - - - 7
TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE T - - 5
CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS,
LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE S B c119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. - 3-238011-4  |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N R 3-1803453-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
-] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ERE 1-1633860-3 |CRIMPER WIRE W
-77]-72[ -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 02JUL2018 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
cm ERR 02JUL2018 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 02JUL2018 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : e
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— ALGLES S S A 1| 00779 [Eo2837098 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

b [YPE

PNEUMATIC

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

LOC

DIST REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

~o

SEE SHEET 1

REF —= | =— 5 0+0 5

\\‘EDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ﬁ:::F ‘I’WEF

4& s

43.60£0.05

s

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

O\
=N I |
g\ |
L
align
17.54+0.5

GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

of 4 & 2 of 4

Shown on

Version

sheets

shown

O n

sheets

3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

1ZATioN | DWN 02JUL2018 o
T BROOKENS 5)7/—@ TE Connectivity
CH@ HERR 02JUL2018 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 02JUL2018 [NAME ‘
mm L ELOIN Ocean Side Feed
e o Applicator
@Ez PLC +- - _
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO
ANGLES +-
MATERIAL FINISH

e Al 00779 (C=2837098

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

e

OF

4

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2837098-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2837098-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.92 mm [.115] F
INSUL [3.81 mm [.150] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 [
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: CABLE SHOE 6.4 TERMINAL NAME: CABLE SHOE 6.4 - | 2 | 21680831 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
WIRE STRIP LENGTH i1 | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH k1 | TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE T | U gg;
6.07-6.83 mm [.239-.269 IN] @1.60-2.36 mm [.063-.093 INJ 6.07-6.83 mm [.239- 269 INJ AD1.60-2.36 mm [.063-.093 IN] —— 1190525 TCAM. SKATL INSULATION ADJUSTHENT 1244
oA @) 17Ye0eS Rer ! I 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
SPECTFICATION ) SPECIEICATION N - | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINALS APPLIEDZL TERMINALS APPLIEDZ& - | D8A4940-7 AR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL DELPHT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL - |REF] 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
3311244 13666405 3311244 13666405 ~ | V| 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED [0
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
WIRE T CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT LWV CRIMP HEIGHT - | SUEEILA AN ASSENBLY, oF PALITIC 140
@ = @ =) - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
SI/E K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING ST/t K mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 58449071 P0ST. LOCKING 98
- |2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096 -1 EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- |2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685- 1 PAWL, FEED 56
1) - |2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
LL] - 1803382~ 1 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - w 5-1752356-5 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND *WARNING - c019383-8  |5CR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X [6) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ~ | 2 | 1-0844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | S0
’ - 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER 53
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 8.0 2]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - - -
2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - c119933-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - | 2119806- 1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
6 BgéﬁiEN%PE?éi¥ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T 3222803 [SPRING. COMPRESSION E
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
ZA\XTHE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE N 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED NI 18030951 “LOATING SHEAR FRONT - 3
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S :
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION N ] 5-1803554-0 JANVIL, COMBINATION 3
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS A - - 7
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, —— - - 7
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF - 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TE N 3.738011-4 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER A
CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, ’
LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE ‘N | 3-1803453-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3
CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. - 455888 -6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/N 1 | 1 [ 1-1633860-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 02JUL2018 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TBROOKENS : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHA;_HERR 02JUL2018 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: :ZiEU%BSwC 02JUL2018 [NAME Oceqn S\de Feed
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = :
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2837098 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

PNEUMAT IC

—= = 5.0£0.5

()rer
M

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A= "

SO

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ hE;;? E: @II}REF

34.571£0.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

/F_\///}‘I'REF
ebmg :?%£H=ﬁ

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- OO

17.5£0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

12aion | DWN 02JULZ2018

TR P B SR [ oo e
Cm HERR 02JUL2018 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 02JUL2018 [NamME ‘
mm L ELOIN Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 opLe + Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @i © RFPLTCATION S7EC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2837098
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 4 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



